onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com FS 1

FS24D10 10A, 280 Vac
FS24D20-06 20A, 280 Vac
Part Number Explanation
Series FS
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 24 = 240 Vac
2) Switch Type: R = Random turn-on; D = Zero-cross turn-on;
3) Feature: -06 = Faston terminals
Figure 2 — FS relays
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
1.18 (30)
.83 (21)
.83 (21)
.16 (4)
.5 (12.7)
1.4 (35.5)
.08 (2)
.39
(10)
.34
(8.6)
.98 (25)
.46 (11.6)
.59 (15)
.19x.03
(4.8x0.8)
.25x.03
(6.35x0.8)
.32 (8) .25 (6.4)
2
1
-4
+
3
WEIGHT: 3.2 oz. (90g)
1.18 (30)
.83 (21)
.83 (21)
.16 (4)
.5 (12.7)
1.4 (35.5)
.08 (2)
.83 (21) .59 (15)
2            1
– 4            +3
.24 (6)
Ø 0.5 (1.32)
.2 (5.06)
.3 (7.62)
WEIGHT: 3.2 oz. (90g)
Figure 1a — FS relays except FS24D10
Figure 1b — FS24D10
ZERO
CROSS
1 ~
2 ~
3 +
4 –
R
FS 24 R 10 -06
onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
FS 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS
FS\032003\Q1
OUTPUT (LOAD) SPECIFICATION
Input Type Min Max Units